

NO. A07-2034

State of Minnesota
In Supreme Court

Patricia Ann Langston,

Appellant,

v.

Wilson-McShane Corporation, as Administrator
for the Twin Cities Carpenters and Joiners Pension Fund, and
the Twin Cities Carpenters and Joiners Pension Fund,

Respondents.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Thomas F. DeVincke, Esq. (#301759)
1950 US Bank Plaza
220 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(612) 313-0711

Attorney for Appellant

Pamela Hodges Nissen (#259810)
Amanda R. Cefalu (#309436)
150 South Fifth Street, Suite 3100
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(612) 435-6363

Attorneys for Respondents

Table of Contents

	Page
Introduction	1
A. Langston’s Claims Arise Under 29 U.S.C. § 1132(a)(1)(B)	2
i. Langston Seeks Benefits Under The Plan.	2
ii. Langston Has Standing To Bring An Action Pursuant To 29 U.S.C. § 1132(a)(1)(B)	4
B. Respondents’ Reliance Upon <i>Welter v. Welter</i> Is Misplaced.	11
Conclusion	13
Certification of Compliance	14

Table of Authorities

<u>Federal Case Law</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Exxonmobil Pension Plan v. Files</i> , 428 F.3d 478 (3 rd Cir. 2005).	8
<i>Hogan v. Raytheon Co.</i> , 302 F.3d 854 (8 th Cir. 2002)	6, 7, 8
<i>Hopkins v. AT&T Global Information Solutions Co.</i> , 105 F.3d 153 (4 th Cir. 1997) .	8, 9, 10
<i>IBM Sav. Plan v. Price</i> , 349 F. Supp. 2d 854 (D. Vt. 2004)	7
<i>Patton v. Denver Post Corp.</i> , 326 F.3d 1148 (10 th Cir. 2003)	7, 8
<i>Payne v. GM/UAW Pension Plan</i> , 1996 WL 943424 (E.D. Mich. May 7, 1996).	7
<i>Rivers v. Central and Southwest Corp.</i> , 186 F.3d 681 (5 th Cir. 1999)	6, 8, 9, 10
<i>Trustees of the Directors Guild of America-Producer Pension Benefits Plans v. Tise</i> , 234 F.2d 415 (9 th Cir. 2000)	5, 6, 7, 8
 <u>State Case Law</u>	
<i>Oddino v. Oddino</i> , 939 P.2d 1266 (Cal. 1997)	3
<i>Torres v. Torres</i> , 60 P.3d 798, 819-824 (Haw. 2003).	7, 10
<i>Wandersee v. Brellenthin Chevrolet Co., Selective Ins. Co., Intervenor</i> , 102 N.W.2d 514 (Minn. 1960).	12
<i>Welter v. Welter</i> , 2004 WL 2163149 (Minn. App. 2004)	11, 12
 <u>Statutes</u>	
29 U.S.C. §1056	2
29 U.S.C. §1132 (a)(1)(B)	1, 2, 3, 4, 11, 12
29 U.S.C. §1132 (a)(3)	3

Other

29 C.F.R. § 2530.206 5
